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AMERICAN WATER

December 30, 2016

ADVICE LETTER NO. 1144

TO THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Pursuant to General Order 96-B and D.15-04-007, California-American Water Company

(U210W) submits for filing and review this advice letter including the following tariff
sheets applicable to its Monterey County District, which are attached hereto:
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Purpose:

The purpose of this advice letter is to request the recovery of costs associated with the
Ryan Ranch-Bishop Intertie project for the Monterey County Water District. The inclusion
of the Ryan Ranch-Bishop Intertie in rate base will increase plant in service by $283,576,
which includes $277,000 in actual project costs plus $6,576 in accrued interest.

Background:
California American Water submits this request to recover cost related to the Ryan

Ranch-Bishop Intertie project pursuant to advice letter filing consistent with the approved
settlement agreement. Ryan Ranch-Bishop Intertie project will provide Ryan Ranch
service area with sufficient capacity to meet demands during peak events.

On April 9, 2015, the Commission adopted D.15-04-007 which approved most of the
partial settlement agreement between California American Water and several parties,
including the Office of Ratepayer Advocates (“ORA”). Section 22.9.9 of the settlement
addresses treatment of capital advice letter projects;

CAW and ORA agree that if the capital projects are not included in present
rate revenue, then the respective capital projects shall continue to be
designated advice letter projects and accrue interest in the same manner
as the prior settlement. CAW and ORA further agree that these capital
advice letter projects would have to be filed after a decision is reached in
this GRC. Accordingly, CAW provides the latest completion date
information for the various advice letter projects. In summary, CAW
represents that the following projects are complete, or they will be
completed in 2014, or they will be completed in 2015:

Monterey County

Ryan Ranch/Bishop Intertie (115400101) - scheduled for completionin
early 2015.

Per the prior settlement in D.12-06-016:
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RESOLUTION:

As a result of settlement discussions, DRA agrees with the need for this
investment project. As part of their recognition of this investment project, DRA
expects California American Water to first obtain Monterey Peninsula Water
Management District (MPWMD) approval to construct this intertie. This
expectation is consistent with Commission approval in the 2008 GRC. (D.09- 07-
021, Ordering Paragraph 3.) Both parties understand that MPWMD will not
approve the intertie project until Bishop Well No. 3 is complete (reference IP-
0540-85 discussed previously). California American Water and DRA
acknowledge that by providing this interconnection between Bishop and Ryan
Ranch systems, it is understood the intention is Bishop will provide an
emergency source of supply to Ryan Ranch. Further, it is understood that
although the interconnection between Ryan Ranch and Monterey Main system
will continue to exist, Monterey Main will curtail its supply to Ryan Ranch to
minimize Ryan Ranch'’s reliance on the Carmel River water supply. Finally, DRA
and California American Water recommend that the Commission affirm its
approval of this investment project in the amount of $277,000, plus interest, and
that California American should be authorized to seek a rate base offset by filing
a Tier 2 Advice Letter when the project has been completed and is used and
useful, at costs not to exceed those indicated. As part of this settlement
agreement, certain capital projects in California American Water's 2010 general
rate case application have been agreed to by the parties to have actual project
costs accrue interest at an annual rate equal to California American Water's
weighted average cost of debt, as explained in more detail in the supporting
language for Special Request # 33. Please see Section 11.26 of this Settlement

Agreement.
IP-0540-101Ryan CAW
Ranch / Bishop CAW Direct DRA Report |Difference Settlement
Intertie Rebuttal
2009 CWIP $12,733 $12,733 $0 ($12,733) $12,733
2012 $264,267 $264,267 $0 ($264,267)  |$264,267
Total $277,000 $277,000 $0 ($277,000) [$277,000

REFERENCES: CAW Exh. 22, Schubert Direct, Table 12, pp. 100, 105-106; DRA
Exh.9,Ch1,pp.1-33 to 1-35, D.09-07-021,0P3.

Request / Rate Impact:

California American Water requests authorization to increase the revenue requirement
for Monterey County District by $45,278 or 0.08% for a total authorized operating
revenue of $54,170,243. Rates will increase for the Monterey County District, excluding
the Ralph Lane, Chualar, Toro, and Garrapata service areas.

Tier Designation:
This advice letter is submitted with a Tier 2 designation.

Effective Date:
California American Water requests an effective date of January 29, 2017.
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Service List:

Pursuant to Section 4.3 of General Order No. 96-B, a copy of this advice letter is being
sent to those entities listed in the attached “SERVICE LIST PURSUANT TO SECTION
4.3 OF G.0. NO. 96-B.” Copies of the detailed workpapers and the documents
supporting this Advice Letter have also been furnished to the Commission Staff.

RESPONSE OR PROTEST!

Anyone may submit a response or protest for this AL. When submitting a response or
protest, please include the utility name and advice letter number in the subject line.

A response supports the filing and may contain information that proves useful to the
Commission in evaluating the AL. A protest objects to the AL in whole or in part and
must set forth the specific grounds on which it is based. These grounds1 are:

1. The utility did not properly serve or give notice of the AL;

2. The relief requested in the AL would violate statute or Commission order, or is
not authorized by statute or Commission order on which the utility relies;

3. The analysis, calculations, or data in the AL contain material error or omissions;

4. The relief requested in the AL is pending before the Commission in a formal
proceeding; or

5. The relief requested in the AL requires consideration in a formal hearing, or is
otherwise inappropriate for the AL process; or

6. The relief requested in the AL is unjust, unreasonable, or discriminatory, provided
that such a protest may not be made where it would require relitigating a prior
order of the Commission.

A protest may not rely on policy objections to an AL where the relief requested in the AL
follows rules or directions established by statute or Commission order applicable to the
utility. A protest shall provide citations or proofs where available to allow staff to properly
consider the protest.

DWA must receive a response or protest via email (or postal mail) within 20 days of the
date the AL is filed. When submitting a response or protest, please include the utility
name and advice letter number in the subject line.

The addresses for submitting a response or protest are:

Email Address: Mailing Address:
Water.Division@cpuc.ca.gov  CA Public Utilities Commission
Division of Water and Audits
505 Van Ness Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94102

1 G.0. 96-B, General Rule 7.4.2
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On the same day the response or protest is submitted to DWA, the respondent or
protestant shall send a copy of the protest to California-American Water Company at:

ca.rates@amwater.com 4701 Beloit Drive
Sacramento, CA 95838

sarah.leeper@amwater.com 333 Hayes Street, Ste. 202
San Francisco, CA 94102

bahman.pourtaherian@amwater.com 4701 Beloit Drive
Sacramento, CA 95838

Cities and counties that need Board of Supervisors or Board of Commissioners approval
to protest should inform DWA, within the 20 day protest period, so that a late filed protest
can be entertained. The informing document should include an estimate of the date the
proposed protest might be voted on.

REPLIES

The utility shall reply to each protest and may reply to any response. Any reply must be
received by DWA within five business days after the end of the protest period, and shall
be served on the same day on each person who filed the protest or response to the AL.

The actions requested in this advice letter are not now the subject of any formal filings
with the California Public Utilities Commission, including a formal complaint, nor action in
any court of law.

This filing will not cause the withdrawal of service, nor conflict with other schedules or
rules.

If you have not received a reply to your protest within 10 business days, please contact
me at (916) 568-4232.

CALIFORNIA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

/sl Todd J. Pray
Todd J. Pray

Senior Manager - Rates & Regulatory


mailto:ca.rates@amwater.com
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CALIFORNIA AMERICAN WATER COMPANY Revised C.P.U.C SHEET NO. XXXX-W

655 West Broadway, #1410

San Diego, CA 92101 CANCELLING Revised C.P.U.C SHEET NO. XXXX-W

Schedule No. MO-1
Monterey County District Tariff Area
GENERAL METERED SERVICE
RESIDENTIAL AND MULTI-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS

APPLICABILITY
Applicable to all water furnished on a metered basis.

TERRITORY

The incorporated cities of Monterey, Pacific Grove, Carmel-by-the-Sea, Del Rey Oaks, Sand City, a
portion of Seaside, Hidden Hills and Ryan Ranch subdivisions, Bishop subdivision including the area
known as Laguna Seca Ranch Estates and vicinity and certain unincorporated areas in the County of
Monterey.

RATES
Quantity Rates:

MONTEREY MAIN, HIDDEN HILLS, RYAN RANCH, AND BISHOP SYSTEMS.:

Base Rate
Residential & Multi-Residential Customers: Per 100 gal (CGL)
For the first 74.8 gal x Customer Allotment $0.6387 0]
For the second 74.8 gal x Customer Allotment $0.9580
For the third 74.8 gal x Customer Allotment $2.5547
For the fourth 74.8 gal x Customer Allotment $5.1094
All Water over 299.2 gal x Customer Allotment $6.3868 0]

Meter Rates:

MONTEREY MAIN, HIDDEN HILLS, RYAN RANCH, AND BISHOP SYSTEMS.:

Per Meter
Per Month
For 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter $9.93 n
For 3/4-inch meter $14.89
For 1-inch meter $24.82
For 1-1/2-inch meter $49.64
For 2-inch meter $79.42
For 3-inch meter $148.91
For 4-inch meter $248.19
For 6-inch meter $496.38
For 8-inch meter $794.21 (1

The Meter Charge is a readiness-to-serve charge which is applicable to all metered service and to which
is added the charge for water used computed at the Quantity Rates.

(Continued)
(TO BE INSERTED BY UTILITY) ISSUED BY (TO BE INSERTED BY C.P.U.C)
ADVICE LETTER NO. 1144 J. T. LINAM DATE FILED
NAME EFFECTIVE
DECISION NO. DIRECTOR - Rates & Regulatory RESOLUTION

TITLE




CALIFORNIA AMERICAN WATER COMPANY Revised C.P.U.C SHEET NO. XXXX-W
655 West Broadway, #1410
San Diego, CA 92101 CANCELLING Revised C.P.U.C SHEET NO. XXXX-W
Schedule No. MO-1C
Monterey County District Tariff Area
GENERAL METERED SERVICE
NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS
APPLICABILITY
Applicable to all water furnished on a metered basis to non-residential customers in the service areas
defined below.
TERRITORY
The incorporated cities of Monterey, Pacific Grove, Carmel-by-the-Sea, Del Rey Oaks, Sand City, a
portion of Seaside, Hidden Hills and Ryan Ranch subdivisions, Bishop subdivision including the area
known as Laguna Seca Ranch Estates and vicinity and certain unincorporated areas in the County of
Monterey.
RATES
Quantity Rates:
MONTEREY MAIN, HIDDEN HILLS, RYAN RANCH, AND BISHOP SYSTEMS:
Base Rate
Per 100 gal (CGL)
DiVISION L.\ i e $0.8658 0]
DIVISION 2.0t e et e e e e $0.9740
DIVISION 3..u et et e e e e $1.0822
DiVISION 4 ... $2.1644 0]
Meter Rates:
MONTEREY MAIN, HIDDEN HILLS, RYAN RANCH, AND BISHOP SYSTEMS:
Per Meter
Per Month
For 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter $19.86 (I
For 3/4-inch meter $29.78
For 1-inch meter $49.64
For 1-1/2-inch meter $99.28
For 2-inch meter $158.84
For 3-inch meter $297.83
For 4-inch meter $496.38
For 6-inch meter $992.76
For 8-inch meter $1,588.41 0
The Meter Charge is a readiness-to-serve charge which is applicable to all metered service and to which
is added the charge for water used computed at the Quantity Rate.
(Continued)
(TO BE INSERTED BY UTILITY) ISSUED BY (TO BE INSERTED BY C.P.U.C)
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CALIFORNIA AMERICAN WATER COMPANY Revised C.P.U.C SHEET NO. XXXX-W

655 West Broadway, #1410
San Diego, CA 92101

CANCELLING  Revised C.P.U.C SHEET NO. XXXX-W

APPLICABILITY

Schedule No. MO-10

Monterey County District Tariff Area
GENERAL METERED SERVICE

OTHER CUSTOMERS

Applicable to all water furnished on a metered basis to miscellaneous, construction, and other water utility
customers in the service areas defined below.

TERRITORY

The incorporated cities of Monterey, Pacific Grove, Carmel-by-the-Sea, Del Rey Oaks, Sand City, a portion of
Seaside, Hidden Hills and Ryan Ranch subdivisions, Bishop subdivision including the area known as Laguna
Seca Ranch Estates and vicinity and certain unincorporated areas in the County of Monterey.

RATES

Misc and Construction Quantity Rates:

MONTEREY MAIN, HIDDEN HILLS, RYAN RANCH, AND BISHOP SYSTEMS:

Miscellaneous and construction

Misc and Construction Meter Rates:

Base Rate
Per 100 gal (CGL)

....................... $4.2528 (R)

MONTEREY MAIN, HIDDEN HILLS, RYAN RANCH, AND BISHOP SYSTEMS:

For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For

Per Meter Per Month

5/8 x 3/4-inch meter $20.27 (1
3/4-inch meter $30.40

1-inch meter $50.67

1-1/2-inch meter $101.34

2-inch meter $162.15

3-inch meter $304.03

4-inch meter $506.71

6-inch meter $1,013.43

8-inch meter $1,621.48 ()

The Meter Charge is a readiness-to-serve charge which is applicable to all metered service and to which is
added the charge for water used computed at the Quantity Rate.

(Continued)
(TO BE INSERTED BY UTILITY) ISSUED BY (TO BE INSERTED BY C.P.U.C)
ADVICE LETTER NO. 1144 J.T. LINAM DATE FILED
NAME EFFECTIVE
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TITLE




CALIFORNIA AMERICAN WATER COMPANY Revised C.P.U.C SHEET NO. XXXX-W

655 West Broadway, #1410
San Diego, CA 92101 CANCELLING Revised C.P.U.C SHEET NO. XXXX-W

Schedule No. MO-10 (Continued)
Monterey County District Tariff Area
GENERAL METERED SERVICE
OTHER CUSTOMERS

RATES (continued)

Other Water Utility (Permanent Service) Quantity Rates:

MONTEREY MAIN, HIDDEN HILLS, RYAN RANCH, AND BISHOP SYSTEMS:

Base Rate
Per 100 gal (CGL)
BIOCK d..eii i $0.8506 ()]
BIOCK 2. $1.7011 ()]
BIOCK 3. $6.8045 ()]

Other Water Utility (Temporary Service) Quantity Rates:

MONTEREY MAIN, HIDDEN HILLS, RYAN RANCH, AND BISHOP SYSTEMS:

Base Rate
Per 100 gal (CGL)
Other Water Utility (Temporary Service)..................... $0.8506 ()]

Other Water Utility (Permanent & Temporary) Meter Rates:

MONTEREY MAIN, HIDDEN HILLS, RYAN RANCH, AND BISHOP SYSTEMS:

Per Meter Per Month

For 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter $33.78 (
For 3/4-inch meter $50.67

For 1-inch meter $84.45

For 1-1/2-inch meter $168.90

For 2-inch meter $270.25

For 3-inch meter $506.71

For 4-inch meter $844.52

For 6-inch meter $1,689.05

For 8-inch meter $2,702.47 ()

The Meter Charge is a readiness-to-serve charge which is applicable to all metered service and to which
is added the charge for water used computed at the Quantity Rate

(Continued)
(TO BE INSERTED BY UTILITY) ISSUED BY (TO BE INSERTED BY C.P.U.C)
ADVICE LETTER NO. 1144 J.T. LINAM DATE FILED
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CALIFORNIA AMERICAN WATER COMPANY Revised C.P.U.C SHEET NO. XXXX-W

655 West Broadway, #1410
San Diego, CA 92101 CANCELLING  New C.P.U.C SHEET NO. XXXX-W

Schedule No. MO-ARC-1
Monterey County District Tariff Area
Ambler Park, Ralph Lane, and Chualar Service Area
GENERAL METERED SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all metered water service.
TERRITORY

Ambler Park subdivision, Oaks subdivision, Rim Rock subdivision, Rancho El Toro Country Club, located
nine miles southwest of Salinas, Ralph Lane and Chualar sub-units, Monterey County, and vicinity.

RATES

AMBLER PARK

Quantity Rates: Base Rate
Residential & Multi-Residential Customers: Per 100 gal (CGL)
Block 1: For the first 89.8 CGL. $0.5979 ()
Block 2: For the next 44.9 CGL. $0.7972 ()
Block 3: For the next 725.6 CGL. $1.1957 ()
Block 4: For all water delivered over 860.2 CGL. $1.5943 {)
Non-Residential Customers:
For all water delivered, per CGL $0.7972 ()
Meter Charge: Per Meter
Per Month
For 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter $9.93 (I
For 3/4-inch meter $14.89
For 1-inch meter $24.82
For 1-1/2-inch meter $49.64
For 2-inch meter $79.42
For 3-inch meter $148.91
For 4-inch meter $248.19
For 6-inch meter $496.38
For 8-inch meter $794.21 0)

The Meter Charge is a readiness-to-serve charge which is applicable to all metered service and to which
is added the charge for water used computed at the Quantity Rate.

(Continued)
(TO BE INSERTED BY UTILITY) ISSUED BY (TO BE INSERTED BY C.P.U.C)
ADVICE LETTER NO. 1144 J. T. LINAM DATE FILED
NAME EFFECTIVE
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TITLE



CALIFORNIA AMERICAN WATER COMPANY Original C.P.U.C SHEET NO. XXXX-W

655 West Broadway, #1410

San Diego, CA 92101 CANCELLING C.P.U.C SHEET NO. XXXX-W

Schedule No. MO-1 MU
Monterey County District Tariff Area
GENERAL METERED SERVICE
RESIDENTIAL/NON-RESIDENTIAL MIXED USE

APPLICABILITY-
Applicable to all water furnished on a metered basis to mixed-use customers of record as of December 31,
2014. See special conditions below for new mixed-use customers requesting service after this date.

TERRITORY

The incorporated cities of Monterey, Pacific Grove, Carmel-by-the-Sea, Del Rey Oaks, Sand City, a portion of
Seaside, Hidden Hills and Ryan Ranch subdivisions, Bishop subdivision including the area known as

Laguna Seca Ranch Estates and vicinity and certain unincorporated areas in the County of Monterey.

RATES

Quantity Rates:

MONTEREY MAIN, HIDDEN HILLS, RYAN RANCH, AND BISHOP SYSTEMS.:

Base Rate
Residential Customers: Per 100 gal (CGL)
For the first 74.8 gal x Customer Allotment $0.6387 (I
For the second 74.8 gal x Customer Allotment $0.9580
For the third 74.8 gal x Customer Allotment $2.5547
For the fourth 74.8 gal x Customer Allotment $5.1094
All Water over 299.2 gal x Customer Allotment $6.3868 (I

Meter Rates:

MONTEREY MAIN, HIDDEN HILLS, RYAN RANCH, AND BISHOP SYSTEMS.:

Per Meter
Per Month
For 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter $9.93 ()
For 3/4-inch meter $14.89
For 1-inch meter $24.82
For 1-1/2-inch meter $49.64
For 2-inch meter $79.42
For 3-inch meter $148.91
For 4-inch meter $248.19
For 6-inch meter $496.38
For 8-inch meter $794.21 (I

The Meter Charge is a readiness-to-serve charge which is applicable to all metered service and to which
is added the charge for water used computed at the Quantity Rate

(Continued)
(TO BE INSERTED BY UTILITY) ISSUED BY (TO BE INSERTED BY C.P.U.C)
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CALIFORNIA AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

655 West Broadway, #1410
San Diego, CA 92101

CANCELLING New

Revised

C.P.U.C SHEET NO.

C.P.U.C SHEET NO.

XXXX-W

XXXX-W

Schedule No. CA-LIRA (Continued)
California American Water

LOW INCOME RATEPAYER ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

RATES:

Larkfield District (Continued):

Service Charge: General Metered

For 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter
For 3/4-inch meter

For 1-inch meter

For 1-1/2-inch meter
For 2-inch meter

For 3-inch meter

For 4-inch meter

For 6-inch meter

Central Division:

$13.75
$20.62
$34.37
$68.75
$109.99
$206.24
$343.73
$687.46

Monterey Main, Hidden Hills, Ryan Ranch, and Bishop Systems

Quantity Rates:

For the first 0.748 CGL x Customer Allotment
For the second 0.748 CGL x Customer Allotment
For the third 0.748 CGL x Customer Allotment
For the fourth 0.748 CGL x Customer Allotment
All Water over 2.992 CGL x Customer Allotment

Service Charge: General Metered

For 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter
For 3/4-inch meter

For 1-inch meter

For 1-1/2-inch meter
For 2-inch meter

For 3-inch meter

For 4-inch meter

For 6-inch meter

For 8-inch meter

Base Rate

Per Meter
Per Month

Per 100 gal (CGL)

$0.5109
$0.7664
$2.5547
$5.1094
$6.3868

$7.94
$11.91
$19.86
$39.71
$63.54
$119.13
$198.55
$397.10
$635.36

Per Meter
Per Month

(0

(N

(N

(N

(Continued)
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CALIFORNIA AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

655 West Broadway, #1410
San Diego, CA 92101

CANCELLING New

Revised

C.P.U.C SHEET NO.

C.P.U.C SHEET NO.

Schedule No. CA-LIRA (Continued)
California American Water

LOW INCOME RATEPAYER ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

(1

(1

(i

(1

RATES:
Central Division:
Ambler Park
Quantity Rates: Base Rate
Per 100 gal (CGL)
Block 1: For the first 89.8 CGL $0.4784
Block 2: For the next 44.9 CGL $0.6377
Block 3: For the next 725.6 CGL $1.1957
Block 4: For all water delivered over 860.2 gal. $1.5943
Service Charge: General Metered Per Meter
Per Month
For 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter $7.94
For 3/4-inch meter $11.91
For 1-inch meter $19.86
For 1-1/2-inch meter $39.71
For 2-inch meter $63.54
For 3-inch meter $119.13
For 4-inch meter $198.55
For 6-inch meter $397.10
For 8-inch meter $635.36
Ralph Lane
Quantity Rates: Base Rate
Per 100 gal (CGL)
Block 1: For the first 5.98 CGL $0.3259
Block 2: For the next 16.45 CGL $0.3917
Block 3: For all water delivered over 22.24 CGL $0.8155
Service Charge: General Metered Per Meter
Per Month
For 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter $5.08
For 3/4-inch meter $7.62
For 1-inch meter $12.69
For 1-1/2-inch meter $25.39
For 2-inch meter $40.62
For 3-inch meter $76.16
For 4-inch meter $126.93
For 6-inch meter $253.85
For 8-inch meter $406.16

(Continued)
(TO BE INSERTED BY UTILITY) ISSUED BY (TO BE INSERTED BY C.P.U.C)
ADVICE LETTER NO. 1144 J. T. LINAM DATE FILED
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XXXX-W

XXXX-W




MONTEREY WASTEWATER COUNTY DISTRICT SERVICE LIST

By MAIL:

Alco Water Service
249 Williams Road
Salinas, CA 93901

Yazdan Emrani, P.E.

Deputy Pub Works Director — Operations

Monterey County DPW
168 W. Alisal Street, 2nd floor
Salinas, CA 93901-2680

Ann Camel

City Clerk

City of Salinas

200 Lincoln Avenue
Salinas, CA 93901

Karen Crouch

City Clerk,
Carmel-By-The-Sea

PO Box CC
Carmel-by-the-Sea, CA 93921
Don Freeman

City of Seaside

City Attorney

440 Harcourt Avenue
Seaside, CA 93955

Sarah E. Leeper

California American Water
555 Montgomery St, Suite 816
San Francisco, CA 94111

ADVICE LETTER 1144

Los Angeles Docket Office

California Public Utilities Commission
320 West 4th Street, Suite 500

Los Angeles, CA 90013

Monterey Regional Water Pollution
Control Agency (MRWPCA)

5 Harris Court Road. Bldg D.
Monterey, CA 93940

City of Pacific Grove

¢/o Community Development
Department

Attention: Sarah Hardgrave
300 Forest Ave., 2nd floor

City of Sand City

City Hall

California & Sylvan Avenues
Sand City, CA 93955

Attn: City Clerk

Donald G. Freeman

City Attorney

City of Carmel-By-The-Sea
PO Box 805
Carmel-by-the-Sea, CA 93921

Edward W. O’Neill

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
505 Montgomery Street

San Francisco, CA 94111-6533

Marc J. Del Piero
4062 El Bosque Drive
Pebble Beach, CA 93953-3011
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CALIFORNIA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

California Dept of Health Services
Division of Drinking Water &
Environmental Management

PO Box 997416

Sacramento, CA 95899-7413

Monterey Peninsula Water Mgmt Dist.
Chief Financial Officer

P.O. Box 85

Monterey, CA 93942

City of Pacific Grove

City Attorney/City Hall
300 Forest Ave 2nd floor
Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Deborah Mall, City Attorney
City of Monterey

512 Pierce Street
Monterey, CA 93940

Irvin L. Grant

Deputy County Counsel
County of Monterey

168 W. Alisal Street, 3rd floor
Salinas, CA 93901-2680
Darryl D. Kenyon

Monterey Commercial Property Owners
Association

P.O. Box 1953
Monterey, CA 93942




MONTEREY WASTEWATER COUNTY DISTRICT SERVICE LIST

By E-MAIL:

Richard Rauschmeier

California Public Utilities Commission
DRA - Water Branch, Rm 4209

505 Van Ness Ave

San Francisco, CA 94102
rra@cpuc.ca.gov

City of Del Rey Oaks

City Hall

650 Canyon Del Rey Road

Del Rey Oaks, CA 93940
Attn: City Clerk
citymanager@delreyoaks.org
kminami@delreyoaks.org

City of Seaside

City Hall

440 Harcourt Avenue
Seaside, CA 93955

Attn: City Clerk
dhodgson@ci.seaside.ca.us
to’halloran@ci.seaside.ca.us

David C. Laredo
Attorney at Law

Delay & Laredo

606 Forest Ave

Pacific Grove, CA 93950
dave@laredolaw.net

Frances M. Farina
Attorney at Law

389 Princeton Avenue
Santa Barbara, CA 93111
ffarina@cox.net

Brent Reitz

Capital Services

P.O.Box 1767

Pebble Beach CA 93953
reitzb@pebblebeach.com

Monterey Peninsula Water Mgmt Dist.

Chief Financial Officer
P.O. Box 85
Monterey, CA 93942
suresh@mpwmd.net
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Ms. Lisa Bilir
California Public Utilities Commission
Division of Ratepayer Advocates
505 Van Ness Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94102

Bernardo R. Garcia

PO Box 37

San Clemente, CA 92674-0037
uwua@redhabanero.com

George Riley

Citizens for Public Water
1198 Castro Road
Monterey, CA 91940
georgetriley@gmail.com

Mike Niccum

General Manager

Pebble Beach Community Svcs. District
3101 Forest Lake Road

Pebble Beach, CA 93953
mniccum@pbcsd.org

Carmel Area Wastewater District
3945 Rio Road

Carmel, CA 93923
buikema@cawd.org

Lloyd Lowery Jr.

Noland, Hammerly, Etienne & Hoss P.C.

333 Salinas St

PO Box 2510

Salinas, CA 93902-2510
llowrey@nheh.com

David Heuck

Accounting

2700 17 Mile Drive

Pebble Beach, CA 93953
heuckd@pebblebeach.com
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CALIFORNIA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
California Public Utilities Commission
dra_water_al@cpuc.ca.gov

Laura L. Krannawitter

California Public Utilities Commission
Exectivie Division, Rm 5303

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94102
llk@cpuc.ca.gov

Jim Heisinger

P.O. Box 5427
Carmel, CA 93921
hbm@-carmellaw.com

City of Monterey

City Hall

Monterey, CA 93940

Attn: City Clerk
connolly@ci.monterey.ca.us

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board
County of Monterey

P.0.Box 1728

Salinas, CA 93902
boydap@co.monterey.ca.us

City of Salinas

Vanessa W. Vallarta — City Attorney
200 Lincoln Avenue

Salinas, CA 93901
vanessav@ci.salinas.ca.us
chrisc@ci.salinas.ca.us

John K. Hawks

Executive Director

California Water Association

601 Van Ness Avenue, Suite 2047
San Francisco, CA 94102-3200
jhawks_cwa@comcast.net
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